## **PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12**

Item No. 940-Waiver/Reduction of Dockage Charges.

Issue No. 5

Effective Date: October 1, 2023

Any Franchised Steamship Agents or Vessel Representatives requesting a waiver of Dockage charges must submit a written application for a waiver to the Port Everglades Chief Executive before the vessel arrives at Port Everglades. For military vessels participating in the annual scheduled Fleet Week celebration and related events at Port Everglades, or for military vessels being commissioned at Port Everglades, the Chief Executive may, subject to Berth availability, intended use, length of stay, absence of interference with other Port Everglades users and activities, and other criteria as may from time to time be established by the Port Everglades Department, approve a total or partial waiver of all Dockage charges; the Board of County Commissioners may also approve such total or partial waiver. For all other vessels and events, such as vessels calling at Port Everglades for a christening, dedication, maiden voyage promotion, preparation for use as an artificial reef, military calls (non-Fleet Week participants), maritime training activities, participation in a Port Everglades sponsored special event, or vessels calling for a purpose that provides an expressed benefit to Broward County, the Chief Executive may approve a waiver or reduction of Dockage charges up to an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000.00) per vessel. Except for waiver of Dockage charges for military vessels participating in the annual scheduled Fleet Week celebration and related events, or for military vessels being commissioned at Port Everglades, all other Dockage charge waivers that exceed fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000.00) per vessel require the prior approval by the Board of County Commissioners.

All waivers granted under this authority will be included in the quarterly report required by Tariff Item No. 180.